disasters and natural calamities, ensuring immediate 
succour and assistance to those in emergent need. 

In response to the widespread devastation caused by 
heavy rainfall, cloud bursts, landslides and flooding 
across Himachal Pradesh, the Foundation 
contributed a sum of Rupees 21,00,000/- (Rupees 
Twenty-One Lakh) to the Chief Minister’s Relief 
Fund to support relief and rehabilitation action. 

Health and Wellness: In the health sector, the 
Foundation has provided essential items (blankets, 
stools, three-seater benches, wheelchairs, stretchers, 
etc.) to 4 Civil Hospitals, 4 Community Health